TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment of referenced trademark registrations as assignor did not have title to these registrations at the time previously recorded on Reel 004986 Frame 0325. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Centrum Equities Acquisition, LLC does not assign the entire interest to Vista-Pro Automotive, LLC.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HD Branch Acquisition, LLC		102/04/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HD Branch Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	15 Century Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1771336	READY-CORE
Registration Number:	1768567	GDI
Registration Number:	1769969	LEMASTER ADAPTER
Registration Number:	1769970	GO/DAN INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	3052709	TRUCK TOUGH
Registration Number:	3265528	TRACTOR TOUGH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037875818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0309

P \$165 00 1771336

900262381

Phone: 203-787-0595 Email: delpet@delpet.com Correspondent Name: DeLio & Peterson, LLC 700 State Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 402 Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VIST637 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter W. Peterson Signature: /Peter W. Peterson/ Date: 08/01/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=VIST637-DeclarationPWP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0310

DECLARATION

Corrective Assignment Document To Correct The Previously Recorded Assignments Of

The Following Trademarks:

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,771,336 for the mark "READY-CORE"
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,768,567 for the mark "GDI"
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,769,969 for the mark "LEMASTER ADAPTER"
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,769,970 for the mark "GO/DAN INDUSTRIES"
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,052,709 for the mark "TRUCK TOUGH"
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,265,528 for the mark "TRACTOR TOUGH"

The undersigned, attorney for Centrum Equities Acquisition, LLC, respectfully requests correction of the trademark assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to remove the assignment of the above-referenced trademark registrations recorded at Reel 4986 Frame 0325. This assignment purported to assign the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced trademark registrations to Vista-Pro Automotive, LLC.

The reason for the correction is the assignor listed, Centrum Equities Acquisition, LLC, did not have title to the above-referenced trademark registrations at the time of assignment of the remaining registrations, since the above-referenced trademark registrations had been previously assigned to HD Branch Acquisition, LLC as recorded at Reel 4822 Frame 0663.

The correct owner of the above-referenced trademark registrations is HD Branch Acquisition, LLC.

The required fee is being submitted via credit card.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that I am warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under §1001 of Title XVIII of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

Peter W. Peterson

DeLio & Peterson, LLC

700 State St., Suite 402 New Haven, CT 06511

New Haven, C1 0651 Tel: 203-787-0595

Fax: 203-787-5818

Email: efilings@delpet.com

vist637Correction 08-01-13.doc

RECORDED: 08/01/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0311